Company, except as otherwise specifically provided in Article VIII. 

(ii) Approval by a Majority in Interest of the Class 1 Preferred 

Members. In addition to and not in substitution of any approvals required pursuant to 

Section 5.01(c) above, so long as at least eight hundred thirty-four (834) Class 1 Preferred Units 

remain issued and outstanding, the consent of a Majority in Interest of the Class 1 Preferred 

Members must be obtained for the Company, its Members or its Managers: 

(A) to adopt or amend this Agreement or the Certificate of